

The Singh Foundation

Charitable Registration No. 76019 8465 RR0001 Surrey, British Columbia thesinghfoundation.org

February 3, 2023

On behalf of the Singh Foundation, please join me in welcoming Mr. Brad Newell as a member of the board of directors of The Singh Foundation. Brad is the CEO and President of The King of Floors and owner of Kings Links by the Sea Golf Course. More recently, Brad joined Heads Up Guys, a non-profit organization focused on men's mental health, founded by Dr. John Ogrodniczuk, a UBC professor of psychiatry.

Brad learned of Heads Up Guys several years ago and noted "...they were struggling financially at the time and needed funds. I really liked John and what he was doing". It didn't take long for Brad to jump on board as a major financial contributor and advocate for Heads Up Guys, which has now grown into a leading global resource for men's mental health.

Brad has been a very close friend of mine for many years and through his numerous philanthropic endeavors, inspired me to start up The Singh Foundation. Our foundation's goal is to provide opportunities for all kids and families regardless of personal, societal, or economic barriers.

We are incredibly grateful for our community of partners, supporters and donors, and look forward to another year of working together to achieve those ambitions that we share in the "Just Let The Kids Play" programs

Founder, CEO Bob Singh

just let the kids play